CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 11, 2022

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 12/8/2021 — 1/4/2022
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.

The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Trejo, Israel 12/10/2021 8/25/2021 Lancaster Ave  General Liability ~ Traffic Control TPW No Yes
Coates, Miriam  12/10/2021 8/7/2021 Brandies General Liability ~ Sewer Backup Water  Yes No
Oncor 12/10/2021 1/15/2021 8th Ave General Liability ~ Collision TPW Yes No
Stallins, Lisa 12/10/2021 12/3/2018 Texas St General Liability ~ Property Damage Police  Yes No
Parama, Baldo 12/10/2021 10/13/2001 Mims Street General Liability ~ Contact /Foreign Object TPW No No
Carr, Pam 12/10/2021 11/18/2021 W 10th Street ~ General Liability =~ Construction Damage TPW No No
Mayfield, Cristina 12/14/2021 12/2/2021 IH 20 Auto Collision - Driving PACS No No
Mitchell, Anna  12/14/2021 12/6/2021 Ranch View Rd General Liability =~ Sewer Backup Water  Yes No
Von Ohlen, Susan 12/14/2021 4/1/2021 Vestia Drive General Liability ~ Water Leak Water  Yes No
Espiritu, Eliza 12/14/2021 6/1/2021 Texas St General Liability =~ American Disability Act Fire No No
Austin, Mariah ~ 12/14/2021 12/10/2021 Libbey Ave Auto Collision - Driving Police No No
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Bowers, Celina  12/14/2021

Ibarra, Felicitas  12/15/2021
McDaniel, Jimmy 10/8/2021
Galindo, Daniel 12/15/2021

Alvarado, Emman 11/2/2021

Wills, Baylie 12/17/2021
Roberts, Trey 12/17/2021
Gonzalez, Rose  12/17/2021
Johnson, Irena 12/20/2021
Gilliam, Donna  12/20/2021

Cleveland, Phillip 12/20/2021

Menchaca, Saul  12/20/2021
Mullen, Michael 12/20/2021
Sherga, Hayley  12/20/2021

Magallon, George 12/20/2021
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7/4/2021

10/4/2021

10/3/2021

12/6/2021

11/2/2021

11/8/2021

12/10/2021

2/11/2021

9/1/2021

12/1/2021

11/10/2021

11/24/2021

11/29/2021

7/12/2021

12/19/2019

W Bluff St

Stonewall Lane

NW 25th Street

Brennan Ave.

NW 22nd Street

820 West

TCU

Carl Street

Lone Pine Lane

Singleton Dr

Spanish River

Capulin Road

Little Valley Rd

Diaz Ave

W Central Ave

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Slip/Fall

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Contact/Object

Collision - Driving

Law Enforcement

Road Markings

Road Markings

Water Leak

Construction Damage

Collision - Driving

Construction Damage

Water Leak

Construction Damage

Construction Damage

TWP

Police

Police

Code

Fire

Police

Police

Water

Water

TPW

TPW

Water

Water

Water

Water

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Chavez, Aaron

Victory Shops

Haynes, Jeanette

State Farm

Waddill, Russ

Smith, Coleman

12/20/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

7/16/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

Gutierrez, Brittney11/10/2021

Mitchell, Anna

Carrion, Melissa

Le, Khanh

Hwa, CK

Nationwide

Dansby, Ronald

Smith, Malorie

ATMOS

12/27/2021

12/27/2021

12/28/2021

12/28/2021

12/15/2021

12/29/2021

12/29/2021

12/29/2021
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12/1/2021

9/9/2021

11/18/2021

7/16/2021

12/1/2021

8/22/2021

10/30/2021

12/5/2021

12/23/2021

10/20/2021

12/14/2021

12/10/2021

10/1/2021

12/21/2021

9/8/2021

Springdale Rd

North Fwy

Louise

West IH 20

Winton Terrace

Chardin Park

N Frwy SB

Ranch View Rd

Cedarcrest Lane

Calmont Ave

Western Willow

Heritage Trace

Ave ]

Unknown

Sunshine Drive

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Property

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Water Leak

Collision - Driving

Contact/Object

Collision - Driving

Sewer Backup

Water Line Damage

Collision - Driving

Sewer Backup

Manhole

Code Disputes

Contact/Object

Collision - Driving

Property Damage

Contact/ Object

Damaged Utility Line

Water

Fire

TPW

Fire

Water

Water

Police

Water

Water

Code

TPW

Water

Water

TPW

Water

Yes

Yes

Yes

False
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ATMOS 12/29/2021

McLain, Ashley 12/29/2021

McLain, Tyler 12/29/2021

McLain, Janet 12/29/2021

Morales, George 12/30/2021

Canales, Lazara 12/30/2021

Wheelis, Jonathan 12/30/2021
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9/13/2021

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

12/8/2020

9/1/2021

12/15/2021

12/23/2021

W 7th Street General Liability

Meadowcrest Dr General Liability

Meadowcrest Dr General Liability

Meadowcrest Dr General Liability

Bandera Road  General Liability

N Main St General Liability

Calais Road General Liability

Damaged Utility Line

Civil Rights Violation

Civil Rights Violation

Civil Rights Violation

Property Damage

Law Enforcement

Water Leak

Water

Fire

Fire

Fire

Water

Police

Water

Yes

False

Yes

Yes

Yes
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