CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 11, 2022

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 12/8/2021 – 1/4/2022

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	TIMATE	INJURY
Trejo, Israel	12/10/2021	8/25/2021	Lancaster Ave	General Liability	Traffic Control	TPW	No	Yes
Coates, Miriam	12/10/2021	8/7/2021	Brandies	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
Oncor	12/10/2021	1/15/2021	8th Ave	General Liability	Collision	TPW	Yes	No
Stallins, Lisa	12/10/2021	12/3/2018	Texas St	General Liability	Property Damage	Police	Yes	No
Parama, Baldo	12/10/2021	10/13/2001	Mims Street	General Liability	Contact /Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
Carr, Pam	12/10/2021	11/18/2021	W 10th Street	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Mayfield, Cristin	na 12/14/2021	12/2/2021	IH 20	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	No	No
Mitchell, Anna	12/14/2021	12/6/2021	Ranch View Rd	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
Von Ohlen, Susa	n 12/14/2021	4/1/2021	Vestia Drive	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Espiritu, Eliza	12/14/2021	6/1/2021	Texas St	General Liability	American Disability Act	Fire	No	No
Austin, Mariah	12/14/2021	12/10/2021	Libbey Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No

Thursday January 6, 2022 Page 1 of 4

Bowers, Celina	12/14/2021	7/4/2021	W Bluff St	General Liability	Slip/Fall	TWP	Yes	Yes
Ibarra, Felicitas	12/15/2021	10/4/2021	Stonewall Lane	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
McDaniel, Jimmy	7 10/8/2021	10/3/2021	NW 25th Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
Galindo, Daniel	12/15/2021	12/6/2021	Brennan Ave.	General Liability	Contact/Object	Code	No	No
Alvarado, Emmar	n 11/2/2021	11/2/2021	NW 22nd Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Wills, Baylie	12/17/2021	11/8/2021	820 West	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Roberts, Trey	12/17/2021	12/10/2021	TCU	General Liability	Road Markings	Police	No	No
Gonzalez, Rose	12/17/2021	2/11/2021	Carl Street	General Liability	Road Markings	Water	No	No
Johnson, Irena	12/20/2021	9/1/2021	Lone Pine Lane	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Gilliam, Donna	12/20/2021	12/1/2021	Singleton Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Cleveland, Phillip	12/20/2021	11/10/2021	Spanish River	General Liability	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Menchaca, Saul	12/20/2021	11/24/2021	Capulin Road	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Mullen, Michael	12/20/2021	11/29/2021	Little Valley Rd	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Sherga, Hayley	12/20/2021	7/12/2021	Diaz Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Magallon, George	e 12/20/2021	12/19/2019	W Central Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No

Thursday January 6, 2022 Page 2 of 4

Chavez, Aaron	12/20/2021	12/1/2021	Springdale Rd	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Victory Shops	12/21/2021	9/9/2021	North Fwy	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	Yes	No
Haynes, Jeanette	12/21/2021	11/18/2021	Louise	General Liability	Contact/Object	TPW	No	Yes
State Farm	7/16/2021	7/16/2021	West IH 20	Property	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
Waddill, Russ	12/22/2021	12/1/2021	Winton Terrace	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
Smith, Coleman	12/22/2021	8/22/2021	Chardin Park	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	Yes	No
Gutierrez, Brittne	ey11/10/2021	10/30/2021	N Frwy SB	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Mitchell, Anna	12/27/2021	12/5/2021	Ranch View Rd	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
Carrion, Melissa	12/27/2021	12/23/2021	Cedarcrest Lane	General Liability	Manhole	Water	No	Yes
Le, Khanh	12/28/2021	10/20/2021	Calmont Ave	General Liability	Code Disputes	Code	No	No
Hwa, CK	12/28/2021	12/14/2021	Western Willow	General Liability	Contact/Object	TPW	No	No
Nationwide	12/15/2021	12/10/2021	Heritage Trace	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	Yes
Dansby, Ronald	12/29/2021	10/1/2021	Ave J	General Liability	Property Damage	Water	Yes	No
Smith, Malorie	12/29/2021	12/21/2021	Unknown	General Liability	Contact/ Object	TPW	No	No
ATMOS	12/29/2021	9/8/2021	Sunshine Drive	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	Yes	False

Thursday January 6, 2022 Page 3 of 4

ATMOS	12/29/2021	9/13/2021	W 7th Street	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	Yes	False
McLain, Ashley	12/29/2021	12/8/2020	Meadowcrest Dr	General Liability	Civil Rights Violation	Fire	No	Yes
McLain, Tyler	12/29/2021	12/8/2020	Meadowcrest Dr	General Liability	Civil Rights Violation	Fire	No	Yes
McLain, Janet	12/29/2021	12/8/2020	Meadowcrest Dr	General Liability	Civil Rights Violation	Fire	No	Yes
Morales, George	12/30/2021	9/1/2021	Bandera Road	General Liability	Property Damage	Water	No	No
Canales, Lazara	12/30/2021	12/15/2021	N Main St	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Wheelis, Jonathan	12/30/2021	12/23/2021	Calais Road	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No

Thursday January 6, 2022 Page 4 of 4